11,000 gallons per day with FAST pretreatment-lncludes.aII

septic tank waste.

Preliminary opinion of probable cost (POPC)

1 ea.

1 ea.

3 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.
4600 I.f.
4600 |.f.
4600 I.f.
500 If.
1 ea.

1 ea.
500 I.f.
1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.
450 |.f.
1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

18,000 gallon septic tank
18,000 gallon equalization/surge tank
9,100 gallon for FAST

4,000 gallon dose tank

4,000 gal. dose tank, L.S.
Pumps,controls,FAST

Drain field/EZFlow media @ $5/ft
Trench excavation @ $5/ft
Pressure piping @ $2/1.f.

Force main @ $20/1.f.

Valves and fittings, L.S.
Excavation for tanks

Access road @ $10/1.f.

Electric service

Well

Mobilization/trucking

6’ high chain link fence @ $20/ft
Storage/control shed

Security camera system
Headwaters metering system
Flush valves at ball park site

Subtotal

10% Contingency

Engineering

Review Fees/Permit Fees

Attorney Fees

Preliminary Eng Report
Facilities Plan Amendment

Inspection

P.O.P.C.
($47.18/gallon)

FAST system/pumps cost
e 1ea. Filter @ $450
Effluent pumps to FAST @ $1,258

Floats/brackets @ $1,771
FAST 9.0/on-site support @ $30,405

Start up/support @ $600

FAST)

C:\Users\Lu\AppData\LocaIchmscﬂ\V\ﬁndaws\Temporary Intemet ﬁles\OLKC300\15036ﬁnalPOPC11WOga!lon.doc

Guide rail assemblies/extensions @ $2,168

Dispersal system in dosing tank @ $14,130

holding tank and

$20,000
$20,000
$99,000
$5,000
$7,000
$55,000
$23,000
$23,000
$9,200
$10,000
$4,000
$8,500
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$9,000
$12,000
$6,000
$50,000
$6,000

$396,700

$39,670
$32,000
$3,500
$9,580
$17,950
$12,000
$7,600

$519,000

TOTAL = $50,782 (increased to $55,000 for additional panel, etc for additional



Operational Budget- Washington Island Wastewater System

Monthly debt repayment expense:

Initial cost per estimate: $519,000 (includes metering of head works, security,
shed, engineering, atty fees,flush valves and repairs to existing ballpark system
and all equipment and labor)

Total capital cost: $519,000
Anticipated 40 year amortization at 2.75% per USDA.
Total semi-annual P&I payment of $10,704 ($1,784/month)

Monthly operational expenses:

Administrative staff time: $500

Maintenance staff to plow snow to system, cut grass, and maintain grounds of
new system : $500

Electricity: $550 main + $100 ball park= $650

Insurance both systems: $100

Staff system inspection: $250

Average lab analysis of effluent quality collection and testing: $350

Remote monitoring fees: $50

Plumber repair/service allowance: $250

Total monthly operational expenses: $2,650

Capital replacement fun for Short Lived Aséets based on 5, 10, and 15 year replacement
categories from the information provided by Petersen Management Company:

10 year replacement used for underwriting purposes.

SaniTEE Effluent Filter: $525/10 years = $53.00/year

Pumps for EQ Tank: ($620 each * 3 pumps)/ 10 years = $186/year
Blowers: ($1100 each * 3 blowers)/10 years = $330/year

Pumps for Dosing System: ($3667 * 3 pumps)/10 years = $1100/year
Blower ballpark system $1100/10 years = $110/year

Pumps ballpark system $500 each * 4 pumps/10years= $200/year
Total yearly capital replacement fund = $1,979

Total monthly replacement fund: $165

Refer to attached breakdown of equipment life spans and replacement costs
provided by Petersen Management Company.

TOTAL MONTHLY BUDGET FOR SYSTEM DEBT REPAYMENT, OPERATION,
REPAIRS, AND REPLACEMENT FUND = $4,599 '



s|xjeeys}IoM JaBpnayoLsia Aynn\dopisaa\nisiasni:o

00'59.°2¢ $
00°658'} $ 00'658'} Aaning
00°09% $ ; 00091 00°00€ 90H Moeg S9|0H 1S9
00°0S+'02 $ 00°008'¥ 006627 | 00°SSL'9L Apnis Buuesuibug
$1509 Wo)sAg 1 SY4 MaN
= $
S $ SHWIRd 'p Sasuaol|
5 $ [ones ) /buiuiel] |
snoaue|[a9sIy
Z8'6vL°C $
00°'8¥6 $ 00°'8¥6 0086 $ asemyos Jeindwon
ol'vl $ orzL ¢ 9L'L $ sobiey) yueg
00°06 $ 0006 $ abejsod
1€°169 $ 12661 $ 8¢'vC $ ZLLEL $ ¥0€82 $(6L¥C $] /88l $ so|ddng 80O
6€°CEC $ 6ecec $ aoueINsy|
96°€LL $ 66Cy $[66CEF $|667CH $|66C2r $ Joulaju/puoyd
aAljesysiuiupy
8L€82'L $
2 L8V $ oosy $|621e $|LLLE $lesvy $|1299 $[zser $[v08E $|2EVC $egoL $|2zvy $]65€9 $[LLee $ soxe| jloJAed
€2'LLE $ €0/e  $|26GZ2 $|vOve $lzove $|svils $|oLge $[¢eeoec $[GL8L $l86cL $|vive $|S06r $|LLve  $ juswiali}oy
. $ sabul4
1£'69€'9 $ G6'/29 $]S9GLy $ | 0S6L0¥ $ 08985 $|c0c/8$|s6¥65$[GL6v$]|G8/1e $]S0022$ 698,68 |0eLeg $|186LY $ sobep
s3s09 aahojdwz
68'SSE‘VL $
8€°'856'C $ 8€'102$ 1004622 $ paseyoind yd/ewi
$2°82L'9 $ G2'8zL'9$ ueplor
92'692'¢ $ 92'692'G $ ussueH
1G6°L6€E' L1 $ JuawAed asea] pue
speld
S0°€62'Y $
00'¥80'C $ 0L%99 $ 0¥'200°L $ 06°LLY'L $ Aouoalg piayiieg
. $
00°€99 $ 000S  $ 00°€oe $ suojjoadsuyj
G0'€Z $ oLyl $[662C $ 671 $ vy 8 QoueULjUIB
00°GLL g 006, _$[oo0r $ Jiedoy
00'8L¥ $ 00'2¢ $ | 00'¥S $]002z $]000¥y $[00¥S $ 0022 $ |00 $ [00vS $10022 $[00Z22 $[00+S $ |bunsa]
S|eloL uer Jedaypurely LSV4 Pioliled
€1, uer 93@ AON 10 des Bny Ainp aunp Repy Jdy Jep ged uep

s3s09 j013sIa A1BN 2102



SIX09Us)IOM J96pnguoLsIa Alsnmdopseq\nisiesnyo

%6Y
68'95€ 71
SIS0 pial4

%SC
8L¢ez'L$
sakojdwz

%S o
5062 7S %0 . }:_
$1800 ISV4 000  ¢86FLCS

osy  OAleJsiuiwpy

$}S0Q adueuauUIRN *A'N Z10C

s1s09 Jousia &mnn zLoz



Siaw03sn) Ino IAY3S OL IA0T IM
VSN OPED-TZOES IM ‘ejuopaly
‘IAY JBj@dYM T2

OvE x0d Od

9T6T IDNIS S1INA0YU ALITYND 6 J0 g abed

27-ussselRd@llew  IeN-3
8TY7-269-79¢C ‘TETT-699-008 :Xed
9T¥2-269-29T ‘Y989-95v-888 191

=ATHLNOW T ‘SNOILDINNOD 40 HIaWNN

£1°902$
mo.vﬁ\wm
SO'vib'eS

SObLP'TS
'00'09

=ATIVNNNY

00°29092S

00°09%%
JBDA 134 S150) |Bl43)

S Tos—

BN "OAY

00°002°65
$350) |elIdieIAl JeaA Q7 353

ATIVANNY TV.LOL d3LVINILST
SIV.LOL Q3LVIAILST

00°ZLT'8ES

{43

00°000°€2$
$350D Juawadeiday ‘153

00°000°€Z$

0s

T

siied jo Jaguwinp

0

TINVd TOYLNOD OdINOD DINY
swen 1ed

1B 18d S5150D |ELAEIA "SAY

C 153

s ‘gﬂ{w TR T

350)) juswaze|day

0¢'L2T1S | 00°0TLS] :

ST'SS 00°€0TS 00°€0TS$ 00°€0TS$ 0z T Jeg jeold
00°05% 00°000°TS 00°00S°1S 00°SLES 0€ ¥ S9UIUMS 1e0|4 LVYOTd ILdO
0€'SSTS 00'90T‘€S 00°90T‘E$ 00'€SS'TS 0z fa sjiey apino dwng
SL'9T6S 00°SEE‘BTS 00°TO0TTS 00°£99°€S sdwind ZETZSMP 31232ef pay

awep ed
g 34

51500 Juswade|day ‘353

» g Eem A

S13SSV 40 1S11
12310dd ALITIDVY INJINLYIYL HILVMILSYM H04 SL1SOI ANV NVdS 3417 AILVINILST

£10¢ ‘pT Aenuer
wod'alisuouasialad-mmm

(@3LvINILST) SISNIdXT LNINIFDVIdIY TV.LIdVD

NOILVLS dIANG ANY1SI NOLONIHSYMN
ANVdJINOD LNINIDYNVIAN NISHILId

00°00vS 1000’ (3
00°00TS 00°0002S 00°000'ES 00°000TS 0€ SuisnoH Jamojg
00°92$ 00°00SS 00°0S.S 00°082S 011 21eMpJeH Jomo|g
00°SLTS 00°005'SS 00°00€'ES 00°00T°TS (4" Jemolg dys 1Sv4
00°£2S'1S 00°0vS'0ES 00°0S€9LS 00°05¥'S2S 0s 0'6 LSV40IN
. i AT 3
OT'EVDS 0029885
ST°5S 00°€0TS 00°€0TS 00°€0TS T Jeg jeo4
00°0S$ 00°000°T$ 00°00S'T$ 00'SLES ¥ S3YOHMS 31804 1VOTd 1LdO
S6'2ETS 00°6597$ 00°6597S 00°€SS'TS € sjiey aping dwng
00°SSTS 00°00TES 00°098°TS 00°029% € sdwng z£50d3¢ 19%2ef pay
EoA 184 0) |eliale SAY 0D |Belidle =5 0 awe ed
5 » 17 .“ agmtamﬂ
SLEVS "00'5/8% Z=
SLEVS 00°6.485




98 ¥8'9 L ¥8'e ydg dyg-Z soudg 06:SH
S 8Ey L 8e'y ydg duyg'y iing
ol 66'C ydy dyg Zdd Sp4SH
L'E e 29 5 yd} dys'z Iin4
L £5'T ydi dyg'z Ind Sy4ON
8's SI'E zZu e yde dup zd4
€22 £ ydy, dygiseo 06401
sdwy ydeAogy ® 4umy sdwy YdeADzZZ @ Jumy sdwy ydinozz @ sywy Jemolg H aoualsjey

0Z'£85'98  09'8rS$  62'81L$ $IV.10L
pzeses  oLors vGLS 8008 510 899' 899¢ 8'g € 09y z sdwing buisoq pisyutelq
6ress  29'9$ 445 800§ L SLL0 SLi ’ b S Jaljouog pieyurelq
S/z9'66  86'89¥$  €9GLS 800§ ! vLLT vLie 65 € 0sy b (shiemojg 1SV-0I0IN
€ZEres L2028 890% 80°0% §L0 28.°0 z8L L € o9y g0 duwng uojezyenbs
6veLs  29°9% 2z 08 80°0% ! GLL'O SLL L L GLi l [0:3u09 uopezijenbs
NS Wwowss  Aeq/s Jumoyg  swhuny Y SIYMN sem sdwy  eseyd  ebBejiop dH  "dwoDjoy

NOILYINDTYD NOILdANNSNOD ADHINS
ANYdINOD ININIOYNYIN NISYILd




| TURN-KEY WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

FLOWPOINT

() COST REDUCTION DISPOSED WATER

() ACCOUNTABILITY
() ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE
() REVENUE GENERATION

() SECURITY

PRODUCED WATER ;
FLOWBACK

20 e i Doy

WWW.FLOWPOINTSYSTEMS.COM




| System Administration Software

The cornerstone of our Waste Water Receiving Stations is the Windows based Disposal+™
System Administration Software. It is the tool you need to control, monitor and analyze your
waste water receiving and allows you to centrally manage multiple stations.

H ™

What can Disposal+™ do for you?
Provide Security by Controlling:

s of operation

You control when your station is open for business

> is using your facility

Verify authorized users (hauler and driver prior to dumping a load)

Verify waste generator (where waste originated from)

nat is being dumped

Verify quality of waste water (prior to dumping a load)

Measure PH and/or conductivity (close inlet valve outside of parameters]

Sample loads (every load or randomly)

Generate Revenue:

%% for waste water receiving
Charge for quality and quantity of waste water dumped
Charge a monthly connection fee for account administration

Reduce Administration Cost:
“ount Management
Set up customer account information (i.e. drivers, sample frequency, etc.)
Instant activation or deactivation of accounts
Adjustable billing rates
Automated billing
Flexible Customer Payment Options (Account, Pre-pay or Credit Card)
tion Management
Station option set up (i.e. flow meter pulse rate, connection to sampler, grinder, etc.]
Connectivity set up )
Keyless/cardless access [provide security without the administration of keys or cards)
~ystem Management
Historical/statistical reporting (by station, customer, quantity and quality)
Easily interfaces to Municipal Accounting Software via ODBC, eliminating duplicate data
entry
Communication Connectivity Options:
Direct (Serial or Ethernet) e
Cellular Wireless (1X) s e
Dial-up (Seriall “ee

up o
Reidio {Serial or Extienet) F LO.WP OINT Toll Free: 1.877.655.5585

o . www.flowpoint systems.com

COST REDUCTION / ACCOUNTABILITY / ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE / REVENUE GENERATION / SEC




T

635" -

DR | CH REVISION DETAILS APPD | DATE |9




HHEM

ey PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 [ SISSSRARGED 3/4"x 1/2" 31655 BARBED SAMPLER ADAPTER | 2
2[4 SCH10- 31655 F SCH10 31655 17 x GBE ]
3 |4 SCHI0-31655 4" SCHI0 31655 14" x GBE 1
4|4 SCHI0-316SS 4 SCHI0 31655 16" x GBE ]
5[4 SCHI0-31655 4" SCHI0 31655 4" x GBE 4
6 _|4"SCH10-31655 4 SCH10 31655 6" x GBE i
7 |4 SCHI0- 31655 4" SCH10 31655 16" x 1 172" BRANCH GBE 1
8 _|4"SCHI0-31655 4" SCH10 31655 4 GOE x TOE 1
9 [90° CONDUIT ELBOW - 3/4" CONDUIT FITTING - 90° PULL ELBOW 1
10_|B- LINE- B102 STRUT-B-LINE-THREE HOLE CORNER ANGLE 2
11_[B-LINE- B129 STRUT-B-LINE-2 HOLE SPLICE PLATE 4
12_[B- LINE- B141 STRUT-B-LINE-3 HOLE SPLICE PLATE 2
13_|B- LINE- B267L STRUT-B-LINE-WINGED BRACKET LEFT 5
14_|B- LINE- B267R STRUT-B-LINE-WINGED BRACKET RIGHT 1
15 [B-LINE- B24 STRUT- B-LINE 1 5/8" x 1 5/8' x 86’ 1G ]
16 |B-LINE- B24 STRUT- B-LINE 1 5/8" x 1 5/8" x 42 3/8'1G 3
17 _|B-LINE- B24 STRUT- BLINE 1 5/8" x 1 5/8" x 49" 1G 1
18 |B-LINE- B24 STRUT- B-LINE 1 5/8" x 1 5/8' x 56 1G 2
19 |B-LINE- B24 STRUT - B-LINE 1 5/8" x 1 5/8" x 56 3/4 1G 2
20_[B.LINE- B202 STRUT-B-LINE-SQUARE WASHER 2
21 _[BOLT-HEX - 1/2"x 1 174" PL 1/2"x 1 1/4'NC GR 5 PL CAP SCREW 2
22 [BOLT-SELF TAPPING - 3/8'x1" PL 3/8"x " PLBT THREAD BOLT 18
ACTUATOR - ELECTRIC ROTARY MOTION
23 [BRAY - 570-050 R 1
24_|CAMLOCK FEMALE 4" 4" D400AL - ALUMINUM FEMALE CAMLOCK ]
25 |[CARLON - E9963 .75 CARLON - PVC BOX ADAPTER 3/4" 4
26_|Ci-6104 1/2" STRAIGHT LT CONN 3
27 _|Ci-6304 1/2"90° LT CONN 1
28 |[CLAMP-4"PL 4" PLCUSH CLAMP 2
29 _|COLUMBIA - EAS-CSAS CONDUI - 1/2" x 36" LT FLEX METAL 1
30 _|[CONDUIT CLAMP - 3/4" GALY 3/4" GALV CONDUIT CLAMP 3
31_|E&H-4-53W 1 H-ULOBSRAOBAAA 4" PROMAG-4-53W | H-PLOBSRACBAAA 1
32_|EATON - CPLO72R PANEL LOAD CENTER ]
33 | BOLT-HEX 1/4'x1" PL 1/4"x 1" GR 5 PL CAP SCREW 2
34 | EATON - BR120 BREAKER - 1 POLE 20 AMP PLUG IN i
35 | EATON-BRI115 BREAKER - 1 POLE 15 AMP PLUG IN ]
36 | NUT-SPRING- 1/4"x PL NUT-SPRING- 1/4" x_PL 10
37 _[ENCLOSURE - 30724 FB 30x24" HAMMOND ECLIPSE ENCLOSURE i
38 |ENERPAN - SG-CLAD ET%E%LéRE—ENERPAN-SEWAGE GENERAL !
39 |HACH- 6131300 HACH - pH SENSORT 1/2" UNION MOUNT 1
40 |HACH-DPDIPI HACH GENERAL PURPOSE pH PROBE 1
41 [HEATER-WALLINSERT T500W 120V |G1e1 pRo-RWF-1501-W .
42 |,/ EATER-SURFACE ADAPTER FOR RWF [G1e o RwF-SAMW "
43 | BOLT-HEX 1/4X1" PL 1/4 x 1" GR 5 PL CAP SCREW 8
44| STELPRO-RWE-TI-W HEATER-STAT KIT FOR RWF WHITE 1
45 | B-UNE-B54 STRUT- 13/16" x 1 5/8'x 9 5/8' 1G 2
46 _|BERVILLE- CI1704 CONNECTOR-IBERVILLE-1/2" STEELLOCKNUT _|_1
47 |BERVILLE- CI1706 CONNECTOR-IBERVILLE-3/4" STEELLOCKNUT |3
48_|IPEX-1825 REDUCER-THREADED BUSHING 1
49 |IPEX- 1825 REDUCER-IPEX-THREADED BUSHING 1
50 |IPEX-PVC 75 CONDUI - PVC 3/4"x 15 ]
51 |IPEX-TAl5 ADAPTORJPEX-TERMINAL ADAPTOR PVC 3/4 | _4
52 |IPEX-EC15 COUPLING - PIPE COUPLING PVC 3/4" 5
53 |IPEX-EE1545 ELBOW-IPEX-45° ELBOW PVC 3/4" 2
54 |IPEX-EE1590 ELBOW-IPEX-90° ELBOW PVC 3/4" 7
55 _|IPEX-SLB20S CONNECTOR-IPEX-LB PVC 3/4" 2
56_|IPEX-ST205 CONNECTOR-TEE PVC 3/4" 2
57 |NUT-HEX - 5/8" GALY 5/8' NC GR 5 GALV HEX NUT o4
58 |uiEs Aciging DUAL WATER GENERAL - 93 x 63X 78 TAL i
59 |NUT-SPRING- 172" x PL 1/2'x NC PLSPRING NUT 0
60_[NUT-SPRING- 3/8" x_PL 3/8'x NC PL SPRING NUT 4
61 _|VALVE - ACTUATOR COUPLING AUTOMATIC ACTUATOR COUPLING ]
WATER WALL MOUNT ACCESS TERM,
62 |WWXOOO0OKXEX T UXXXXXXXX Ll bl 1
63_|WASHER-LOCK-1/2' PL 1/2" PLLOCK WASHER 24
64 |[WASHER-FLAT - 5/8' GALY. 5/8" SAE GALV FLAT WASHER 64
65 |WASHER-FLAT-3/8 GALV 3/8" SAE GALV FLAT WASHER 2
2 |Sih- B ARy STUD - 5/8°¢" NC B7 GALV FULLY THREADED | g9
&7 _|18B-CPCO75 PIPE CLAMP - 8B - 3/4 CONDUIT PIPE CLAMP|_4
68 |UNISTRUT P1458 UNISTRUT P1458 4
69 _|VICTAULIC 4"- 741 4" 741 - PAINTED FLANGE ADAPTER 5
70_[VICTAULIC 4" - 41155 441155 - 31655 45° ELBOW i
71_|[VALMATIC - 5804RN VALVE - & CAMCENIRIC PLUG VALVE ]
72_|VICTAULIC 4" - 41155 4 41155 - 31655 45° ELBOW 3
73_|VICTAULIC 4" -107 4107 - GALVANIZED RIGID COUPLING i1
74 |B-LINE- B2805Q STRUT - POST BASE 4
75 |WASHER-LOCK- 1/2" PL 1/2" PLLOCK WASHER 16
76 |B-LNE-B24 STRUT- B-LINE 1 5/8"x 1 5/8'x 22 3/4' 1G 2
77 |BRACKET- 001 SUPPORT-BRACKET-FLANGE-PLATE 4
78 |BOLT-HEX- 1/2"x 1 1/4' PL 1/2x 1 1/4"NC GR 5 PL CAP SCREW 16
79 |B-LINE-B24 STRUT- B-LINE 1 5/8"x 1 5/8'x9 1/4' 1G 2
THIS DC
# DR | CH REVISION DETAILS APPD | DATE |8
PROPRI
INFORN
- REPROL
WITHO!
- - - = - PERMIS.
ENVIRC
INFORN
TOBEC
- PROPE}



1HEM

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3/4"x 1/2" 316SS BARBED 3/4"x 1/2"316SS BARBED SAMPLER 2
CONNECTOR ADAPTER
2 |4" SCH10-316SS 4" SCH10 316SS 12" x GBE 1
3 |4"SCHI10-316SS 4" SCH10 316SS 16" x GBE 1
4 |4"SCH10-316SS 4" SCH10 316SS 14" x GBE 1
5 |4"SCH10-316SS 4"SCH10 316SS 4" x GBE 1
6 |4"SCH10-316SS 4"SCH10 316SS 6" x GBE 1
7 |4"SCH10-316SS 4"SCH10316S8S 16"x 1 1/2" BRANCH GBE 1
8 |4"SCH10-316SS 4" SCH10 3168SS 4" x GBE 3
9 |4"SCH10- 316SS 4" SCH10 316SS 4" GOE x TOE 1
10 |B-LINE-B24 STRUT-B-LINE 1 5/8"x 1 5/8"x223/4"1G 2
11 [B-LINE - B24 STRUT-B-LINE 1 5/8"x15/8"x9 1/4"1G 2
12 |B-LINE - B280SQ STRUT - POST BASE 4
13 [BOLT-HEX-1/2"x 1 1/4"PL 1/2"x 1 1/4"NC GR 5 PL CAP SCREW 16
14 [BRACKET-001 SUPPORT-BRACKET-FLANGE-PLATE 4
15 |BRAY - $70-050 ﬁg%gﬁ¥8s - ELECTRIC ROTARY MOTION 1
16 |CAMLOCK FEMALE 4" 4" D400AL - ALUMINUM FEMALE CAMLOCK 1
17  |E&H-4-53W1H-ULOB5RAOBAAA 4" PROMAG-4-53W 1H-PLOBSRAOBAAA 1
18 |HACH-61313-00 HACH - pH SENSOR1 1/2" UNION MOUNT 1
19 |HACH-DPDI1PI HACH GENERAL PURPOSE pH PROBE 1
20 |[NUT-HEX - 5/8" GALV 5/8"NC GR 5 GALV HEX NUT 64
21 |NUT-SPRING- 1/2"x PL 1/2"x NC PL SPRING NUT 16
22 |STUD - 5/8'x4" GALV i b BTGALY FULLY 32
23 |VALMATIC - 5804RN VALVE - 4" CAMCENTRIC PLUG VALVE 1
24 |VALVE - ACTUATOR COUPLING AUTOMATIC ACTUATOR COUPLING 1
25 |VICTAULIC 4"-107 4" 107 - GALVANIZED RIGID COUPLING 11
26 |VICTAULIC 4"-411SS 4" 4118S - 316SS 45° ELBOW 3
27 |VICTAULIC 4"-411SS 4" 4118S - 316SS 45° ELBOW 1
28 |VICTAULIC 4"-741 4" 741 - PAINTED FLANGE ADAPTER 5
29 |WASHER-FLAT-5/8" GALV 5/8" SAE GALV FLAT WASHER 64
30 |WASHER-LOCK- 1/2"PL 1/2" PLLOCK WASHER 16
|
| li
DETAIL A
SCALE1: 4
# | DR | CH REVISION DETAILS APPD | DATE |G
fon
_ o
] ) ) ) ) VR







;‘
ol
% |

% |




